MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH INFORMATION MEMORANDUM IM No. 21-036

SUBJECT: INFORMING THE ASSEMBLY THAT THE MANAGER HAS SIGNED AN
AMENDMENT OF THE CORONAVIRUS RELIEF FUND GRANT.

AGENDA OF: February 16, 2021

ASSEMBLY ACTION:

O%rﬂﬁsﬁhjﬁi * ) 442, ~A§3QH~L/Y ; ;l'/é:;ll £ﬁ§:§

MANAGER RECOMMENDATION: For InformationOnly.

APPROVED BY MICHAEL BROWN, BOROUGH MANAGER: UJV%'_\

Route to: |Department/Individual Initials | Remarks

Originator 0&

Finance Director
£
Borough Attorney Aﬁgg.

Borough Clerk %W@[ﬁ/&’{ K@T
o

ATTACHEMENTS: Fiscal Note: Yes

Attachment: Coronggzrus ggiief Fund Grant
Agreement Amendment #1

SUMMARY STATEMENT: On December 27, 2020, an extension of the CARES
Act Coronavirus Relief Fund “covered period” was signed into law.
This change extends the deadline for use of the Coronavirus Relief
Fund from December 30, 2020 to December 31, 2021.

Attached is the first amendment to the Coronavirus Relief Fund
Grant Agreement with the State of Alaska Department of Commerce,
Community, and Economic Development. This IM is being provided to
the Assembly for their information and review as directed by
Borough administration and the Assembly.

Page 1 of 1 IM No. 21-036



Coronavirus Relief Fund GRANT AGREEMENT AMENDMENT

Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development, Division of Community and Regional Affairs

Grantee Name: Grant Agreement Number: | GAE:
Motonuek a- Sus dne o orong, n 20-CRF-____

Project Title: Section 601(a) of the Social Security Act as added by Effective Date of Amendment:
Section 5001 of the Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic Security Act December 30, 2020

(CARES Act; P.L. 116-136)

Amendment # 1: Extension

EFFECTIVE THE DATE SHOWN ABOVE THIS GRANT IS HEREBY AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

1. The start date of the grant agreement remains March 1, 2020.

2. The lapse date of the grant agreement extended to December 31, 2021.

3. The total appropriation of the grant remains $ .

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE ORIGINAL GRANT AGREEMENT
REMAIN IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.

Grantee Department
Signaly\e: DCCED Signature:
‘ [\/3)__—"\
Printed Name and Title: Printed Name and Title:
JMHAEL B 2w
Date: Date:

22 /21

OMB Signature:

Printed Name and Title:

Date:

Reviewed By:

Revised 01/2021 Extension Amendment

Tk = ) - oblo




